
Sunday, April 21, 2013Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@McInnish Park, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com 53F Clear 66%H 9mphSE

5K Off :7:35 am
Perfect Prediction Jackpot(0.01 sec) $483.00 Carried Over to Next Month.

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH5K [Lap]
1 2 770   Nivaldo Castro (M47) 2 M45-49     22:52.626 7:21.823:00 7.373.2 11:16 11:37 +21

2 34 881   Steven Johnson (M54) 24 M50-54     34:08.690 10:59.434:00 8.696.9 16:02 18:07 +124

3 31 102   Katrice Briggs (F42) 9 F40-44     33:10.368 10:40.633:00 10.378.4 16:18 16:52 +34

4 15 008   David Mask (M60) 12 M60-64     25:46.386 8:17.726:00 13.6112.2 12:55 12:51 -4

5 20 020   Ronald Hamilton (M53) 15 M50-54     27:13.441 8:45.827:28 14.567.7 13:56 13:17 -39

6 12 040   Kim Andres (F60) 3 F60-64     25:18.542 8:08.825:35 16.461.0

7 9 678   Richard Galemore (M46) 8 M45-49     24:47.801 7:58.924:30 17.801.4 11:50 12:58 +69

8 8 262   Jennifer Johnson (F50) 1 F50-54     24:35.505 7:54.924:10 25.512.1 12:25 12:11 -14

9 36 024   Carol Creech (F62) 10 F60-64     37:05.170 11:56.236:36 29.171.6 18:06 18:59 +54

10 21 813   John Kramer (M51) 16 M50-54     28:00.161 9:00.828:30 29.840.0

11 5 705   Gabor Toth (M32) 5 M30-34     23:04.462 7:25.623:36 31.549.6 11:44 11:21 -23

12 23 345   Sanjay Kalluvilayil (M39) 18 M35-39     28:24.988 9:08.829:00 35.015.9 14:52 13:33 -79

13 33 316   Blake Bruser (F3) 0 FStroller     25:26.263 8:11.324:50 36.268:42.3 12:52 12:34 -18

14 10 193   Julio Lopez (M57) 9 M55-59     24:47.721 7:58.925:25 37.2823.1 12:46 12:02 -44

15 6 340   Frederic Carrier (M43) 6 M40-44     24:20.988 7:50.225:00 39.014.1 12:31 11:50 -41

16 42 796   Michelle Middleton (F30) 14 F30-34     41:14.773 13:16.642:00 45.239:27.6 20:20 20:54 +34

17 32 097   Nathan Bruser (M41) 23 M40-44     25:26.258 8:11.324:35 51.268:42.3 12:52 12:34 -19

18 30 971   Daniel Briggs (M49) 22 M45-49     32:55.175 10:35.734:00 64.828.1 16:19 16:36 +17

19 16 104   Anna Johns (F41) 4 F40-44     26:05.042 8:23.725:00 65.041.7 13:08 12:57 -11

20 35 154   Mike Catt (M59) 25 M55-59     35:08.065 11:18.534:00 68.0710.2 16:42 18:26 +104

21 14 574   Conrad Butler (M26) 11 M25-29     25:42.403 8:16.524:30 72.401.3 11:50 13:52 +122

22 28 252   Michael Johnson (M60) 20 M60-64     31:47.419 10:13.933:00 72.587.9 15:43 16:04 +21

23 3 061   David Short (M52) 3 M50-54     22:40.095 7:17.824:00 79.9024.0 11:38 11:02 -36

24 19 198   Yanira Lopez (F50) 5 F50-54     26:38.033 8:34.428:12 93.9714.0 13:36 13:02 -33

25 24 371   Daniela Lashbrook (F35) 6 F35-39     29:15.777 9:25.130:50 94.222.3 14:30 14:46 +16

26 4 216   Jeff Breese (M48) 4 M45-49     22:46.404 7:19.824:40 113.6023.3 11:38 11:08 -30

27 1 101   Paras Shah (M22) 1 M20-24     18:02.404 5:48.420:00 117.6014.3  9:04  8:58 -6

28 41 754   Carlos Sanchez (M28) 27 M25-29     37:42.942 12:08.435:00 162.947:23.7 17:32 20:11 +158

29 13 346   Andre Devillier (M43) 10 M40-44     25:32.921 8:13.428:25 172.086.0 12:59 12:34 -26

30 37 824   Nancy Lowden (F71) 11 F70-74     37:40.012 12:07.440:38 177.9922.1 18:48 18:52 +4

31 18 283   Ruben Reyes (M57) 14 M55-59     26:46.614 8:37.129:55 188.394.1 13:18 13:29 +11

32 39 268   Amara Chan (F44) 13 F40-44     41:38.377 13:24.138:18 200.389.1 19:44 21:54 +130

33 25 386   Sagie Shimko (F11) 7 F10-14     30:55.322 9:57.227:30 205.320.9 14:48 16:08 +80

34 26 387   Moshe Shimko (M43) 19 M40-44     30:57.503 9:57.927:30 207.500.1 14:38 16:19 +101

35 22 103   Presley Briggs (M14) 17 M10-14     27:57.123 9:00.232:00 242.886.8 14:06 13:51 -14

36 17 970   Israel Soto (M19) 13 M15-19     24:13.792 7:47.920:00 253.792:24.0

37 7 344   Jim Benner (M45) 7 M45-49     24:31.161 7:53.529:00 268.844.9 12:31 12:00 -31

38 11 990   Sarah Bohlman (F31) 2 F30-34     25:06.811 8:05.030:00 293.1910.6

39 38 868   Janice Snyder (F66) 12 F65-69     37:47.486 12:09.843:45 357.5118.6

40 29 347   Eugene Mosley (M32) 21 M30-34     32:29.271 10:27.425:15 434.2711.6 15:41 16:49 +68

41 27 350   Wendy Valera (F36) 8 F35-39     30:59.549 9:58.538:35 455.455.4 14:54 16:06 +72

42 40 353   Juan Sanchez (M48) 26 M45-49     43:02.879 13:51.359:59 1016.1210.1 16:55 26:07 +552

16 26 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

Positive Split
Negative Split

Difference # of Seconds off Prediction
Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]
1 101 Paras Shah (M22) 1 M20-24 Austin     18:02.404 5:48.4   18:16.71014.3  9:04  8:58 -6 117.60 71.5%

2 770 Nivaldo Castro (M47) 2 M45-49 Mckinney     22:52.626 7:21.8   22:55.8303.2 11:16 11:37 +21 7.37 62.9%

3 061 David Short (M52) 3 M50-54 Frisco     22:40.095 7:17.8   23:04.05824.0 11:38 11:02 -36 79.90 66.1%

4 216 Jeff Breese (M48) 4 M45-49 Frisco     22:46.404 7:19.8   23:09.74823.3 11:38 11:08 -30 113.60 63.7%

5 705 Gabor Toth (M32) 5 M30-34 Irving     23:04.462 7:25.6   23:14.0589.6 11:44 11:21 -23 31.54 56.3%

6 340 Frederic Carrier (M43) 6 M40-44 Allen     24:20.988 7:50.2   24:25.0764.1 12:31 11:50 -41 39.01 57.3%

7 344 Jim Benner (M45) 7 M45-49 Allen     24:31.161 7:53.5   24:36.0544.9 12:31 12:00 -31 268.84 57.8%

8 262 Jennifer Johnson (F50) 1 F50-54 Coppell     24:35.505 7:54.9   24:37.6012.1 12:25 12:11 -14 25.51 68.8%

9 678 Richard Galemore (M46) 8 M45-49 Keller     24:47.801 7:58.9   24:49.1661.4 11:50 12:58 +69 17.80 57.6%

10 193 Julio Lopez (M57) 9 M55-59 Farmers Branch     24:47.721 7:58.9   25:10.81823.1 12:46 12:02 -44 37.28 63.0%

11 990 Sarah Bohlman (F31) 2 F30-34     25:06.811 8:05.0   25:17.39810.6 293.19 59.0%

12 040 Kim Andres (F60) 3 F60-64 Irving     25:18.542 8:08.8   25:19.5211.0 16.46 76.4%

13 346 Andre Devillier (M43) 10 M40-44 Plano     25:32.921 8:13.4   25:38.9606.0 12:59 12:34 -26 172.08 54.6%

14 574 Conrad Butler (M26) 11 M25-29 Fort Worth     25:42.403 8:16.5   25:43.7241.3 11:50 13:52 +122 72.40 50.2%

15 008 David Mask (M60) 12 M60-64 Lewisville     25:46.386 8:17.7   25:58.56812.2 12:55 12:51 -4 13.61 62.2%

16 104 Anna Johns (F41) 4 F40-44 Farmers Branch     26:05.042 8:23.7   26:06.7851.7 13:08 12:57 -11 65.04 59.2%

17 970 Israel Soto (M19) 13 M15-19 Lucas     24:13.792 7:47.9   26:37.7692:24.0 253.79 54.4%

18 283 Ruben Reyes (M57) 14 M55-59 Carrollton     26:46.614 8:37.1   26:50.7344.1 13:18 13:29 +11 188.39 58.4%

19 198 Yanira Lopez (F50) 5 F50-54 Farmers Branch     26:38.033 8:34.4   26:52.02914.0 13:36 13:02 -33 93.97 63.5%

20 020 Ronald Hamilton (M53) 15 M50-54 The Colony     27:13.441 8:45.8   27:21.1567.7 13:56 13:17 -39 14.56 55.5%

21 813 John Kramer (M51) 16 M50-54 Plano     28:00.161 9:00.8   28:00.2010.0 29.84 53.1%

22 103 Presley Briggs (M14) 17 M10-14 Highland Village     27:57.123 9:00.2   28:03.9496.8 14:06 13:51 -14 242.88 50.8%

23 345 Sanjay Kalluvilayil (M39) 18 M35-39 Carrollton     28:24.988 9:08.8   28:30.9125.9 14:52 13:33 -79 35.01 47.7%

24 371 Daniela Lashbrook (F35) 6 F35-39 Plano     29:15.777 9:25.1   29:18.1052.3 14:30 14:46 +16 94.22 51.1%

25 386 Sagie Shimko (F11) 7 F10-14 Plano     30:55.322 9:57.2   30:56.2180.9 14:48 16:08 +80 205.32 53.8%

26 387 Moshe Shimko (M43) 19 M40-44 plano     30:57.503 9:57.9   30:57.5950.1 14:38 16:19 +101 207.50 45.1%

27 350 Wendy Valera (F36) 8 F35-39 Frisco     30:59.549 9:58.5   31:04.9125.4 14:54 16:06 +72 455.45 48.4%

28 252 Michael Johnson (M60) 20 M60-64 Coppell     31:47.419 10:13.9   31:55.2717.9 15:43 16:04 +21 72.58 50.5%

29 347 Eugene Mosley (M32) 21 M30-34 Denton     32:29.271 10:27.4   32:40.85711.6 15:41 16:49 +68 434.27 40.0%

30 971 Daniel Briggs (M49) 22 M45-49 Highland village     32:55.175 10:35.7   33:03.2638.1 16:19 16:36 +17 64.82 44.4%

31 102 Katrice Briggs (F42) 9 F40-44 Highland Village     33:10.368 10:40.6   33:18.8068.4 16:18 16:52 +34 10.37 46.9%

32 097 Nathan Bruser (M41) 23 M40-44 Coppell     25:26.258 8:11.3   34:08.5298:42.3 12:52 12:34 -19 51.26 54.1%

33 316 Blake Bruser (F3) 0 FStroller Coppell     25:26.263 8:11.3   34:08.5298:42.3 12:52 12:34 -18 36.26

34 881 Steven Johnson (M54) 24 M50-54 Farmers Branch     34:08.690 10:59.4   34:15.5486.9 16:02 18:07 +124 8.69 44.6%

35 154 Mike Catt (M59) 25 M55-59 The Colony     35:08.065 11:18.5   35:18.23410.2 16:42 18:26 +104 68.07 45.3%

36 024 Carol Creech (F62) 10 F60-64 Plano     37:05.170 11:56.2   37:06.7981.6 18:06 18:59 +54 29.17 53.6%

37 824 Nancy Lowden (F71) 11 F70-74 Dallas     37:40.012 12:07.4   38:02.09322.1 18:48 18:52 +4 177.99 60.8%

38 868 Janice Snyder (F66) 12 F65-69 Dallas     37:47.486 12:09.8   38:06.10518.6 357.51 55.9%

39 268 Amara Chan (F44) 13 F40-44 Fort Worth     41:38.377 13:24.1   41:47.4459.1 19:44 21:54 +130 200.38 38.0%

40 353 Juan Sanchez (M48) 26 M45-49 Dallas     43:02.879 13:51.3   43:13.00710.1 16:55 26:07 +552 1016.12 33.7%

41 754 Carlos Sanchez (M28) 27 M25-29 Carrollton     37:42.942 12:08.4   45:06.6277:23.7 17:32 20:11 +158 162.94 34.2%

42 796 Michelle Middleton (F30) 14 F30-34 Bedford     41:14.773 13:16.6   50:42.3809:27.6 20:20 20:54 +34 45.23 35.9%

Average Finish Time: 29:08 Average Age Grade: 53.8%20 Positive Split 17 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

Positive Split
Negative Split

Difference # of Seconds off Prediction
Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


